

Run Date 08/06/2019

Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00263 Job#:

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

CARRIER PIPE IN TUNNELS - 78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)

Proposal : W-1 Leon Creek - Lower Segment Project

Time And Date: July 25, 2019 at 2:00 PM

49 SS 2426

General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items

Price List															/		
						CO-00263 - 1_PE	SADO CONSTR	RUCTION CO INC	CO-00263 - 2_S	J LOUIS CON	S OF TX LTD LLP	CO-00263 - 3_E	BRH GARVER C	CNS RL TICE	CO-00263 - 4_	McKee Utility C	Contractors, Inc.
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$6.00	166	\$996.00	\$3.00	166	\$498.00	\$5.00	166	\$830.00	\$1.00	166	\$166.00
	2 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$4.50	5,239	\$23,575.50	\$2.00	5,239	\$10,478.00	\$6.00	5,239	\$31,434.00	\$1.00	5,239	\$5,239.00
	3 103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	\$5.00	2,358	\$11,790.00	\$2.00	2,358	\$4,716.00	\$7.00	2,358	\$16,506.00	\$1.00	2,358	\$2,358.00
	4 202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PRIME COAT	GAL	\$6.75	186	\$1,255.50	\$5.00	186	\$930,00	\$5.00	186	\$930.00	\$3.50	186	\$651.00
	5 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$9.40	94	\$883.60	\$5.00	94	\$470.00	\$5.00	94	\$470.00	\$3.50	94	\$329.00
	6 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOTMIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPE B - 10 INCHES PAVEMENT THICKNESS	SY	\$68.00	2,806	\$190,808.00	\$80.00	2,806	\$224,480.00	\$58.00	2,806	\$162,748.00	\$76.00	2,806	\$213,256.00
	7 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOTMIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPE D - 2 INCHES PAVEMENT THICKNESS	SY	\$27.00	924	\$24,948.00	\$20.00	924	\$18,480.00	\$12.00	924	\$11,088.00	\$20.00	924	\$18,480.00
	8 209.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REINFORCED CONCRETE BUS PAD	SY	\$88.00	222	\$19,536.00	\$150.00	222	\$33,300.00	\$75.00	222	\$16,650.00	\$117.00	222	\$25,974.00
	9 230.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR- 2 INCHES COMPACTED DEPTH	SY	\$15.30	8,967	\$137,195.10	\$14.00	8,967	\$125,538.00	\$25.00	8,967	\$224,175.00	\$21.00	8,967	\$188,307.00
	10 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2	SY	\$26.90	924	\$24,855.60	\$9.20	924	\$8,500.80	\$7.00	924	\$6,468.00	\$7.00	924	\$6,468.00
	11 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$191.00	14	\$2,674.00	\$50.00	14	\$700.00	\$140.00	14	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	14	\$1,400.00
	12 500.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (MONO)	LF	\$31.00	152	\$4,712.00	\$55.00	152	\$8,360.00	\$110.00	152	\$16,720.00	\$20.00	152	\$3,040.00
	13 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED	SY	\$63.00	72	\$4,536,00	\$100.00	72	\$7,200.00	\$83.00	72	\$5,976.00	\$50.00	72	\$3,600.00
	14 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (TRAIL) - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED	SY	\$64.00	440	\$28,180.00	\$120.00	440	\$52,800.00	\$66.00	440	\$29,040.00	\$50.00	440	\$22,000.00
	15 503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	SY	\$57.00	WALLS VALLE	\$4,047.00	\$150.00	71	\$10,650.00	\$84.00	71	\$5,964.00	\$75.00	71	\$5,325.00
	16 505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIPRAP - (6 INCHES THICK)	SY	\$131.00		\$5,240.00	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00	\$84.00	40	\$3,360.00	\$80.00	40	\$3,200.00
	17 507.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (6 FEET HIGH WITH MESH SCREEN)	LF	85.00	1.977	\$9.885.00	\$8.00	1,977	\$15,816.00	\$11.00	1,977	\$21,747.00	\$15.00	1,977	\$29,655.00
	18 507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE (4 FEET HIGH)	LF	\$5.00	1,255	\$6,275.00	\$8.00	1,255	\$10,040.00	\$3.00	1,255	\$3,765.00	\$5.00	1,255	\$6,275.00
	19 507.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		GATES - VEHICULAR (REMOVE/INSTALL)	EA 1	\$900.00		\$900.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
	20 508.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELOCATING WIRE FENCE (BARBED WIRE FENCE) (4 FEET HIGH)	LE	\$38.00	130	\$4,940.00	\$25.00	130	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	130	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	130	\$650.00
	21 510.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE & REPLACE TIMBER GUARD POSTS	EA	\$325.00		\$14,625.00	\$250.00	45	\$11,250.00	\$230.00	45	\$10,350.00	\$200.00	45	\$9,000.00
	22 515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL	Cy	\$24.00	176	\$4,224.00	\$35.00	176	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	176	\$7,040.00	\$20.00	176	\$3,520.00
	23 520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROMULCHING	gy	\$2.00	1,569	\$3,138.00	\$1.00	1,569	\$1,569.00	\$0.60	1,569	\$941.40	\$1.00	1,569	\$1,569.00
	24 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$51,000.00	1,000	\$51,000.00	\$48,000.00	1,503	\$48,000.00		1,000	\$380,000.00	\$50,000.00	1,503	\$50,000.00
	25 SPTS 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	N I S	\$109.800.00	1	\$109.800.00	\$90,200.00	1	\$90,200.00		1	\$238,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
	26 550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$5.00	0.107	\$40,835.00	\$0.01	8,167	\$81.67	\$1.00	8,167	\$8,167.00	\$1.00	8,167	\$8,167.00
	27 845	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	\$21.00	1,375	\$28,875.00	\$22.00	1,375	\$30,250.00	\$12.00	1,375	\$16,500.00	\$25.00	1,375	\$34,375.00
	28 845	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE	LF	\$21.00	1,179	\$24,759.00	\$25.00	1,179	\$29,475.00	\$11.00	1,179	\$12,969.00	\$15.00	1,179	\$17,685.00
	29 848A	-		8" PVC SDR 26 (OPEN CUT 0 10)	LF	\$67.00	1,179	\$2,345.00	\$106.00	35	\$3,710.00	\$31.00	35	\$1,085.00	\$100.00	35	\$3,500.00
	30 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC SDR 26 (OPEN OUT 10"20")	LF	\$82.00		\$128,576.00	\$106.00	1,568	\$166,208.00	\$49.00	1,568	\$76,832.00	\$100.00	1,568	\$156,800.0
	31 848B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE OF PVC SDR 26 PIPE (ALL DEPTHS)	LS	\$6,415.00	30	\$6,415.00	\$4,000.00	1,500	\$4,000.00		1,500	\$15,300.00	\$1,500.00	1,500	\$1,500.0
		•		EXTRA DEATH MANHOLE	VF	\$495.00	70	\$34,650.00		70			70				
	32 852A 33 852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 FEET SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$5,600.00	10	\$34,650.00	\$400.00 \$7,200.00	70	\$28,000.00 \$43,200.00	\$490.00 \$11,000.00	70	\$34,300.00 \$66,000.00	\$100.00 \$5,000.00	70	\$7,000.00 \$30,000.00
	34 852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE & REPLACE 4' SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE	EA	\$10,651.00	0	\$33,000.00	\$11,500.00	2	\$23,000.00		0	\$24,200.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.0
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			EA		2			_			2			2	
	35 852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	ΔV	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (ALL TYPES)	LS	\$5,600.00 \$6,567.00	2	\$11,200.00 \$6,567.00	\$7,200.00 \$5,000.00	2	\$14,400.00		2	\$24,200.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00
	36 852B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	K,							'	\$5,000.00		'	\$15,800.00		1	
	37 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	•	FIBER-REINFORCED 72" FIBERGLASS SWEEPING 90 DEGREE BEND W/	EA	\$39,000.00		\$39,000.00	\$44,345.00	1	\$44,345.00		1	\$184,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
	38 853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH FRP TEE BASE STRUCTURE	VF	\$1,043.00	252	\$262,836.00	\$75.00	252	\$18,900.00	\$920.00	252	\$231,840.00	\$500.00	252	\$126,000.00
	39 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FRP TEE BASE DROP MANHOLE STRUCTURE, MITER	EA	\$40,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$53,125.00	3	\$159,375.00		3	\$117,600.00		3	\$450,000.00
	40 853A			FRP TEE BASE MANHOLE STRUCTURE, MITER	EA	\$42,000.00	8	\$336,000.00	\$53,125.00	8	\$425,000.00		8	\$393,600.00	\$150,000.00	8	\$1,200,000.00
	41 SS 03400	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE 144" DIA (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$143,314.00	1	\$143,314.00	\$259,116.43	1	\$259,116.43		1	\$413,000.00		1	\$450,000.00
	42 853B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE OF FRP MANHOLES (ALL TYPES)	LS	\$68,860.00	1	\$68,860.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00		1	\$63,300.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
	43 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	\$67.00		\$7,705.00	\$85.40	115	\$9,821.00	\$64.00	115	\$7,360.00	\$100.00	115	\$11,500.00
	44 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$1,370.00	4	\$5,480.00	\$950.00	4	\$3,800.00	\$1,350.00	4	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	4	\$2,000.00
	45 SS 2610	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		96" STEEL CASING PIPE (0.5" MIN. THICKNESS)	LF	\$675.00	295	\$199,125.00	\$400.00	295	\$118,000.00	\$660.00	295	\$194,700.00	\$800.00	295	\$236,000.00
		4 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		96" STEEL CASING PIPE (0.5" MIN. THICKNESS) / 102" STEEL LINER PLATE	LF	\$361.00	457	\$164,977.00	\$312.00	457	\$142,584.00	\$520.00	457	\$237,640.00	\$400.00	457	\$182,800.00
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		96" STEEL CASING PIPE (0.875" MIN. THICKNESS) / 102" STEEL LINER PLATE	LF	\$361.00		\$352,336.00	\$312.00	976	\$304,512.00	\$520.00	976	\$507,520.00	\$400.00	976	\$390,400.00
	48 SS 2610 / SS 2314	4 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		96" STEEL CASING PIPE (0.75" MIN. THICKNESS) / 102" STEEL LINER PLATE	LF	\$361.00	92	\$33,212.00	\$312.00	92	\$28,704.00	\$520.00	92	\$47,840.00	\$400.00	92	\$36,800.00

LF

\$742.00

1,820 \$1,350,440.00

\$1,102.00

1,820

\$2,005,640.00 \$1,050.00

1,820

\$1,911,000.00

\$800.00

1,820 \$1,456,000.00

						CO-00263 - 1_PE	ESADO CONST	RUCTION CO INC	CO-00263 - 2_S	J LOUIS CON	IS OF TX LTD LLP	CO-00263 - 3_	BRH GARVER	CONSTRUCTION	CO-00263 - 4_	McKee Utility C	Contractors, Inc.
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	50 SS 2441	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE-JACKED TUNNEL	LF	\$4,415.00	295	\$1,302,425.00	\$2,761.00	295	\$814,495.00	\$1,180.00	295	\$348,100.00	\$2,000.00	295	\$590,000.0
	51 SS 2441 / SS 2314	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE-JACKED TUNNEL/TUNNELING WITH LINER PLATE	LF	\$2,599.00	525	\$3,963,475.00	\$1,178.00	1,525	\$1,796,450.00	\$1,030.00	1,525	\$1,570,750.00	\$1,400.00	1,525	\$2,135,000.0
	52 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 10'-14')	LF	\$160.00	20	\$3,200.00	\$406.72	20	\$8,134.40	\$230.00	20	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.0
	53 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		72" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 10'-15')	LF	\$555.00	4 64	\$1,001,775.00	\$947.00	1,805	\$1,709,335.00	\$850.00	1,805	\$1,534,250.00	\$630.00	1,805	\$1,137,150.0
	54 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		72" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 15'-20')	LF	\$648.00	701	\$454,248.00	\$947.00	701	\$663,847.00	\$850.00	701	\$595,850.00	\$670.00	701	\$469,670.0
	55 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 15'-20')	LF	\$663.00	595	\$394,485.00	\$990.00	595	\$589,050.00	\$920.00	595	\$547,400.00	\$700.00	595	\$416,500.0
	56 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 20'-25')	LF	\$816.00	787	\$642,192.00	\$990.00	787	\$779,130.00	\$960.00	787	\$755,520.00	\$720.00	787	\$566,640.0
	57 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 25'-30')	LF	\$814.00	2	\$1,963,368.00	\$990.00	2,412	\$2,387,880.00	\$1,010.00	2,412	\$2,436,120.00		2,412	\$1,784,880.0
	58 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT 30'-35')	LF	\$895.00	194	\$173,630.00	\$990.00	194	\$192,060.00	\$1,170.00	194	\$226,980.00	\$760.00	194	\$147,440.0
	59 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		78" FRP (ASTM D-3262)(SN 72)(OPEN CUT >40')	LF	\$926.00	50	\$46,300.00	\$990.00	50	\$49,500.00	\$1,280.00	50	\$64,000.00	\$800.00	50	\$40,000.0
	60 857B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE OF FRP GRAVITY SEWER (ALL SIZES AND DEP	THS) LS	\$66,376.00	1	\$66,376.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$127,200.00	1	\$127,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.0
	61 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	CY	\$125.00	3,059	\$382,375.00	\$110.00	3,059	\$336,490.00	\$430.00	3,059	61,315,370.00	\$170.00	3,059	\$520,030.0
	62 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MAIN (>15-INCH DIAMETER)	LF	\$75.00	8,024	\$601,800.00	\$45.00	8,024	\$361,080.00	\$55.00	8,024	\$441,320.00	\$30.00	8,024	\$240,720.0
	63 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MAIN (<15-INCH DIAMETER)	LF	\$12.30	1,777	\$21,857.10	\$25.00	1,777	\$44,425.00	\$5.00	1,777	\$8,885.00	\$30.00	1,777	\$53,310.0
	64 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER (<24")	LS	\$100,321.68	1	\$100,321.68	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00		21	\$343,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.0
	65 SP 864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING LARGE DIAMETER (>24")	LS	\$489,164.00	4	\$489,164.00	\$349,700.00	1	\$349,700.00	\$458,000.00	1	\$458,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.0
	66 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TV INSPECTION (ALL SIZES)	LF	\$3.00	9,987	\$29,961.00	\$2.75	9,987	\$27,464.25	\$8.00	9,987	\$29,961.00	\$3.00	9,987	\$29,961.0
	67 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TV INSPECTION (PRE-ABANDONMENT)	LF	\$4.00	9,801	\$39,204.00	\$4.00	9,801	\$39,204.00	\$4.00	9,801	\$39,204.00	\$3.00	9,801	\$29,403.0
	68 SS 3300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SS PRIVATE LATERALS (4"-8") INCLUDING COSA PERMIT AND LICENSED	LF	\$43.00	220	\$9,460.00	\$90.00	220	\$19,800.00	\$78.00	220	\$17,160.00	\$50.00	220	\$11,000.0
	69 SS 3300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SS PRIVATE LATERALS (4"-8") INCLUDING COSA PERMIT AND LICENSED	LF	\$39.00	610	\$23,790.00	\$90.00	610	\$54,900.00	\$78.00	610	\$47,580.00	\$50.00	610	\$30,500.0
	70 G-25A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PARKING LOT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REPLACE)	LS	\$7,210.00		\$7,210.00	\$16,000.00	·C	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.0
	71 G-25B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PARKS RESTORATION (REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING PARKS	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$39,000.00		\$39,000.00	\$24,800.00	1	\$24,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.0
	72 D-06	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		36" X 48" WATERTIGHT HATCH (W/ CYLINDER LOCK)	EA	\$17,480.00		\$17,480.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$19,500.00	1	\$19,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
	73 C-01	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERNAL BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY	EA	\$15,515.00	1	\$15,515.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$13,800.00	1	\$13,800.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.0
	74 D-05	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE MANHOLE TOP SLAB	EA	\$3,200.00	5	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00	\$5,430.00	5	\$27,150.00	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.0
	75 D-09	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE DECOMPOSED GRANITE TRAIL	SY	\$23.00	75	\$1,725.00	\$100.00	75	\$7,500.00	\$71.00	75	\$5,325.00	\$50.00	75	\$3,750.0
	76 D-01	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$6,900.00	1	\$6,900.00	\$12,510.00	1	\$12,510.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
	77 SC-12	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS POLE RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.0
	78 TP10-TP14	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		DRILL SEEDING (WITH NATIVE SEED MIXTURE)	SY	\$1.07	্ত্	\$71,660.04	\$0.30	66,972	\$20,091.60	\$0.25	66,972	\$16,743.00	\$0.50	66,972	\$33,486.0
	79 SPTS 100A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OPEN-CUT	EA	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$66,600.00	2	\$133,200.00	\$1.00	2	\$2.0
	80 SPTS 100B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (TUNNEL CONSTRUCTIO	N) EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$88,900.00	2	\$177,800.00	\$1.00	2	\$2.0
	81 864-S1.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING DURING DEMOBILIZATION (SMALL DIAMETER)	MD	\$268.98	30	\$8,067.90	\$1,700.00	30	\$51,000.00	\$2,440.00	30	\$73,200.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	82 864-S1.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$1,406.00	30	\$42,180.00	\$500.00	30	\$15,000.00	\$510.00	30	\$15,300.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	83 864-S1.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING MONITORING	MD	\$652.00	30	\$19,560.00	\$1,450.00	30	\$43,500.00	\$1,360.00	30	\$40,800.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	84 864-SP-S2.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING DURING DEMOBILIZATION (LARGE DIAMETER)	MD	\$522.00	50	\$15,660.00	\$10,600.00	30	\$318,000.00	\$10,100.00	30	\$303,000.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	85 864-SP-S2.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$1,582.00	30	\$47,460.00	\$2,300.00	30	\$69,000.00	\$1,330.00	30	\$39,900.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	86 864-SP-S2.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING MONITORING	MD	\$1,303.79	30	\$39,113.70	\$1,450.00	30	\$43,500.00	\$1,430.00	30	\$42,900.00	\$1.00	30	\$30.0
	87 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 8% OF ITEMS 1-78)	LS	\$1,279,432.41		\$1,279,432.41	\$1,180,000.00	1	\$1,180,000.00	\$1,280,000.00	1	\$1,280,000.00	\$750,000.00	1	\$750,000.0
	88 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAXIMUM 4% OF ITEMS 1-78)	LS	\$639,716.20	1	\$639,716.20	\$570,000.00	1	\$570,000.00	\$640,000.00	1	\$640,000.00	\$405,387.00	1	\$405,387.0
				~7'	Total			\$18,104,095.33			\$17,289,444.15			\$19,607,993.40			\$15,295,000.00
endar Days To Complete :				\(\)													

PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (I